February 26, 2008
EPCOS AG Headquarters: Chairman of the Supervisory: Inductors
Product innovation
Miniaturized low profile power inductors
Mobile communications, consumer electronics and
computer peripherals require ever more compact DC/DC
converters, which despite their small size, often have to
supply currents of more than one ampere. EPCOS has

Climatic category 55/125/56 (to IEC 60068-1)
Storage conditions Mounted:  –55 °C … +125 °C
Packaged:–25 °C … +40 °C,  ≤ 75% RH
Weight Approx. 0.2 g
LR
μH
Tolerance fL
MHz
IR
A
Isat,typ
A
Rtyp
Ω
Ordering code
0.56 ±20%  M 0.1 1.30 1.60 0.070 B82466G0561M000
1.0 0.1 1.05 1.20 0.105 B82466G0102M000
1.5 0.1 0.92 1.00 0.145 B82466G0152M000
2.2 0.1 0.77 0.85 0.205 B82466G0222M000
2.7 0.1 0.72 0.76 0.245 B82466G0272M000
3.3 0.1 0.67 0.72 0.265 B82466G0332M000
4.7 0.1 0.60 0.63 0.350 B82466G0472M000
6.8 0.1 0.49 0.51 0.515 B82466G0682M000
10 0.1 0.36 0.40 0.900 B82466G0103M000
15 0.1 0.27 0.32 1.52 B82466G0153M000
22 0.1 0.25 0.26 1.70 B82466G0223M000
^
5 02/08
SMT power inductors
Size 2.0 � 2.0 � 1.0 (mm)

Climatic category 55/125/56 (to IEC 60068-1)
Storage conditions Mounted: –55 °C … +125 °C
Packaged:–25 °C … +40 °C,  ≤ 75% RH
Weight Approx. 0.2 g
LR
μH
Tolerance fL
MHz
IR
A
Isat,typ
A
Rtyp
Ω
Ordering code
0.5 ±20%  M 0.1 2.25 2.00 0.030 B82467G0501M000
1.0 0.1 1.60 1.475 0.055 B82467G0102M000
1.5 0.1 1.25 1.150 0.075 B82467G0152M000
2.2 0.1 1.15 0.950 0.110 B82467G0222M000
3.3 0.1 0.93 0.775 0.165 B82467G0332M000
4.7 0.1 0.80 0.675 0.215 B82467G0472M000
6.8 0.1 0.67 0.580 0.290 B82467G0682M000
10 0.1 0.55 0.480 0.485 B82467G0103M000
15 0.1 0.46 0.370 0.690 B82467G0153M000
22 0.1 0.38 0.320 0.960 B82467G0223M000
^
5 02/08
SMT power inductors
Size 2.8 � 2.6 � 1.0 (mm)

Climatic category 55/125/56 (to IEC 60068-1)
Storage conditions Mounted: –55 °C … +125 °C
Packaged: –25 °C … +40 °C,  ≤ 75% RH
Weight Approx. 0.2 g
LR
μH
Tolerance fL
MHz
IR
A
Isat,typ
A
Rtyp
Ω
Ordering code
  0.39 ±20%  M 0.1 2.80 3.00 0.016 B82469G1391M000
0.91 0.1 2.00 1.95 0.033 B82469G1911M000
1.5 0.1 1.70 1.55 0.046 B82469G1152M000
2.2 0.1 1.55 1.33 0.065 B82469G1222M000
3.3 0.1 1.30 1.10 0.085 B82469G1332M000
4.7 0.1 1.20 1.00 0.13 B82469G1472M000
6.8 0.1 0.90 0.80 0.17 B82469G1682M000
10 0.1 0.80 0.66 0.27 B82469G1103M000
15 0.1 0.60 0.57 0.37 B82469G1153M000
22 0.1 0.53 0.45 0.53 B82469G1223M000
^
5 02/08
SMT power inductors
Size 3.8 � 3.6 � 1.2 (mm)